
2019-20 South Carolina Swimming State Championship Time Standards 

ConsolIdated 14/u and Senior  

                     See *Notes and **Consideration Times [THOSE IN ORANGE HAVE CHANGED SINCE 2018-19] 

Girls Short Course Girls Long Course 

10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds      OPEN Event 10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds OPEN 

33.19 28.99 27.19 26.59 50 Free 38.99 33.19 31.49 30.69 

1:15.39 1:03.89 58.69 56.79 100 Free 1:25.69 1:12.69 1:07.49 1:05.99 

2:47.29 2:20.99 2:06.79 2:04.39 200 Free 3:08.59 2:38.29 2:26.49 2:21.59 

7:22.59* 6:14.19** 5:40.69 5:29.19 500 Free/400 Free 6:44.29* 5:37.09** 5:13.89 4:57.69 

X 12:51.69** 11:40.09 11:20.09 1000 Free/800 Free X 11:57.49** 10:43.89 10:14.29 

X 21:39.59** 19:48.09 19:15.09 1650 Free/1500 Free X 22:52.89** 20:19.99 19:50.89 

39.69 34.29 X X 50 Back 45.19 38.99 X X 

1:25.99 1:13.69 1:07.79 1:04.69 100 Back 1:40.59 1:25.39 1:20.49 1:15.69 

X 2:42.79 2:25.09 2:20.69 200 Back X 3:02.19 2:46.99 2:42.09 

45.29 39.19 X X 50 Breast 51.79 44.79 X X 

1:39.79 1:23.99 1:17.19 1:14.49 100 Breast 1:54.69 1:34.59 1:30.49 1:25.39 

X 3:06.19 2:51.49 2:41.29 200 Breast X 3:27.69 3:14.39 3:05.39 

39.39 32.99 X X 50 Fly 45.79 37.19 X X 

1:33.49 1:15.69 1:06.99 1:03.99 100 Fly 1:46.59 1:26.79 1:17.99 1:13.39 

X 2:51.29 2:33.49 2:22.89 200 Fly X 3:08.99 3:01.29 2:41.39 

1:26.09 1:13.99 X X 100 IM X X X X 

3:08.39 2:38.29 2:25.09 2:22.59 200 IM 3:31.49 2:57.19 2:47.69 2:41.29 

X 5:40.59** 5:10.49 5:04.49 400 IM X 6:29.99** 5:57.69 5:47.09 

2:11.99 1:56.79 X 1:45.99 200 Free Relay 2:35.99 2:12.79 X 2:03.79 

X X 3:54.79 3:48.39 400 Free Relay X X 4:29.99 4:23.99 

X 8:20.79 8:20.79 8:17.99 800 Free Relay X X 9:26.39 9:26.39 

2:36.49 2:15.79 X   2:02.99 200 Medley Relay 3:00.39 2:34.19 X 2:24.29 

X X 4:30.69 4:23.09 400 Medley Relay X X 5:16.49 5:03.39 

 

Boys Short Course Boys Long Course 

10 & Under 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds OPEN Event 10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds OPEN 

34.19 29.49 26.29 23.49 50 Free 39.19 33.89 29.69 27.49 

1:15.69 1:04.19 56.99 50.69 100 Free 1:27.39 1:13.99 1:04.29 59.99 

2:47.19 2:20.29 2:05.29 1:51.49 200 Free 3:08.29 2:40.49 2:23.99 2:11.39 

7:22.89* 6:15.09** 5:35.19 5:11.39 500 Free 6:38.09* 5:37.79** 5:04.39 4:41.69 

X 12:51.69** 11:36.39 10:40.09 1000 Free X 11:55.09** 10:31.79 9:36.39 

X 21:39.59** 19:15.69 18:09.09 1650 Free X 22:29.99** 19:45.09 18:46.09 

40.99 35.19 X X 50 Back 46.39 39.69 X X 

1:29.29 1:16.29 1:07.09 57.39 100 Back 1:43.59 1:25.69 1:14.79 1:08.89 

X 2:41.39 2:24.79 2:06.69 200 Back X 3:05.49 2:44.09 2:28.89 

45.69 39.49 X  50 Breast 52.79 44.59 X  

1:41.99 1:25.29 1:16.79 1:06..49 100 Breast 1:57.09 1:40.99 1:29.99 1:16.99 

X 3:07.29 2:45.59 2:24.59 200 Breast X 3:33.29 3:05.39 2:48.39 

39.79 33.79 X X 50 Fly 46.59 37.79 X X 

1:32.19 1:18.39 1:04.59 56.79 100 Fly 1:47.59 1:30.89 1:13.49 1:05.89 

X 2:51.29 2:27.99 2:09.79 200 Fly X 3:17.30 2:54.89 2:27.99 

1:28.59 1:14.79 X X 100 IM X X X X 

3:12.59 2:39.39 2:21.59 2:04.29 200 IM 3:36.79 3:01.89 2:43.19 2:27.99 

X 5:48.29 4:59.59 4:29.19 400 IM X 6:40.29 5:41.29 5:20.59 

2:14.79 1:57.99 X 1:34.09 200 Free Relay 2:35.99 2:15.59 X 1:50.09 

X X 3:47.99 3:22.79 400 Free Relay X X 4:17.19 3:59.99 

X 7:25.99 7:25.99 7:25.99 800 Free Relay X X 8:45.59 8:45.59 

2:39.19 2:17.99 X 1:47.29 200 Medley Relay 3:03.29 2:35.99 X 2:10.89 

X X 4:25.49 3:52.39 400 Medley Relay X X 5:02.59 4:36.89 

*Any swimmer who achieves the qualifying standard will be deemed qualified for the event.  Any swimmer who has legally 
competed in this event 3 times during the relevant qualifying period will be deemed qualified for the event. Swimmers in this 
event will enter at their fastest legal time (verified through SWIMS). All swimmers entered using this alternate time standard 
will submit a hard copy of the swimmers’ names and the 3 qualifying swims to the Age-group Chair or his/her designee by 
the meet entry deadline. 
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2019-20 Consideration Times 

Girls Short Course                Girls Long Course 
 11-12yr olds   Event  11-12yr olds   

 6:51.69   500 free/400 free  6:10.79   

 14:08.89   1000 free/800 free  13:09.29   
 23:49.55   1650 free/1500 free  25:10.19   

 6:14.65   400 IM  7:08.99   

 

Boys Short Course            Boys Long Course 
 11-12yr olds   Event  11-12yr olds   

 6:51.60   500 free/400 free  6:11.09   

 14:08.89   1000 free/800 free  13:06.59   
 23:49.55   1650 free/1500 free  24:44.99   

 6:23.19   400 IM  7:21.09   
**11-12 age-group events 400 yd/m and above will implement a “consideration time.” Swimmers entering these events with a qualifying time will be 

seeded in the event.  The event will be filled to 4 full heats.   Any remaining spot(s) after regular qualifying entries are compiled will be filled with the 
fastest consideration time entries.  Consideration times from the conforming course will be entered first. Consideration time entries will be automatically 
entered in the meet until 4 heats are filled (32 or 40 for 8 and 10 lane courses respectively).  These entries will be posted in the preliminary psych sheet. 

 
For questions, contact the Chair of the Time Standards Committee.  
 
 

The Policies and Procedures of SCLSC set for the method of adjusting Time Standards for Championship Meets. The 2019 
Meeting was convened on August 7 with full attendance by committee members.  

X. Time Standards 

A. Time Standard Committee 

The Time Standards Committee will consist of seven (7) members. The committee will consist of two athletes, the Officials 
Chair, Coaches' Representative, Age Group Chair, Senior Chair, and the Technical Planning Chair. An annual meeting of the 
committee will be convened by the Age Group Chair or the Senior Chair at the LCM SCLSC Championship Meet or by 
August 15. 

        B.      Duties of Time Standard Committee 

The Time Standards Committee will be charged with the duty to establish time standards for the SCLSC on a yearly basis. 

1. Time standards will be revised after review of the number of average number of 
participants in each event over the preceding four years. National time standards will 
be taken into consideration. 

2. Time standards for the upcoming SCY and LCM seasons should be published by the 
Time Standards Committee no later than October 1. 
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2019-20  SOUTH CAROLINA 14/u Championship Time Standards  

See *Notes and **Consideration Times for 14/under 

Girls Short Course Girls Long Course 

10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds Event 10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds 

33.19 28.99 27.19 50 Free 38.99 33.19 31.49 

1:15.39 1:03.89 58.69 100 Free 1:25.69 1:12.69 1:07.49 

2:47.29 2:20.99 2:06.79 200 Free 3:08.59 2:38.29 2:26.49 

7:22.59* 6:14.19** 5:40.69 500 Free/400 Free 6:44.29* 5:37.09** 5:13.89 

X 12:51.69** 11:40.09 1000 Free/800 Free X 11:57.49** 10:43.89 

X 21:39.59** 19:48.09 1650 Free/1500 Free X 22:52.89** 20:19.99 

39.69 34.29 X 50 Back 45.19 38.99 X 

1:25.99 1:13.69 1:07.79 100 Back 1:40.59 1:25.39 1:20.49 

X 2:42.79 2:25.09 200 Back X 3:02.19 2:46.99 

45.29 39.19 X 50 Breast 51.79 44.79 X 

1:39.79 1:23.99 1:17.19 100 Breast 1:54.69 1:34.59 1:30.49 

X 3:06.19 2:51.49 200 Breast X 3:27.69 3:14.39 

39.39 32.99 X 50 Fly 45.79 37.19 X 

1:33.49 1:15.69 1:06.99 100 Fly 1:46.59 1:26.79 1:17.99 

X 2:51.29 2:33.49 200 Fly X 3:08.99 3:01.29 

1:26.09 1:13.99 X 100 IM X X X 

3:08.39 2:38.29 2:25.09 200 IM 3:31.49 2:57.19 2:47.69 

X 5:40.59** 5:10.49 400 IM X 6:29.99** 5:57.69 

2:11.99 1:56.79 X 200 Free Relay 2:35.99 2:12.79 X 

X X 3:54.79 400 Free Relay X X 4:29.99 

X 8:20.79 8:20.79 800 Free Relay X X 9:26.39 

2:36.49 2:15.79 X 200 Medley Relay 3:00.39 2:34.19 X 

X X 4:30.69 400 Medley Relay X X 5:16.49 

 

Boys Short Course Boys Long Course 

10 & Under 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds Event 10 & Unders 11-12yr olds 13-14yr olds 

34.19 29.49 26.29 50 Free 39.19 33.89 29.69 

1:15.69 1:04.19 56.99 100 Free 1:27.39 1:13.99 1:04.29 

2:47.19 2:20.29 2:05.29 200 Free 3:08.29 2:40.49 2:23.99 

7:22.89* 6:15.09** 5:35.19 500 Free 6:38.09* 5:37.79** 5:04.39 

X 12:51.69** 11:36.39 1000 Free X 11:55.09** 10:31.79 

X 21:39.59** 19:15.69 1650 Free X 22:29.99** 19:45.09 

40.99 35.19 X 50 Back 46.39 39.69 X 

1:29.29 1:16.29 1:07.09 100 Back 1:43.59 1:25.69 1:14.79 

X 2:41.39 2:24.79 200 Back X 3:05.49 2:44.09 

45.69 39.49 X 50 Breast 52.79 44.59 X 

1:41.99 1:25.29 1:16.79 100 Breast 1:57.09 1:40.99 1:29.99 

X 3:07.29 2:45.59 200 Breast X 3:33.29 3:05.39 

39.79 33.79 X 50 Fly 46.59 37.79 X 

1:32.19 1:18.39 1:04.59 100 Fly 1:47.59 1:30.89 1:13.49 

X 2:51.29 2:27.99 200 Fly X 3:17.30 2:54.89 

1:28.59 1:14.79 X 100 IM X X X 

3:12.59 2:39.39 2:21.59 200 IM 3:36.79 3:01.89 2:43.19 

X 5:48.29 4:59.59 400 IM X 6:40.29 5:41.29 

2:14.79 1:57.99 X 200 Free Relay 2:35.99 2:15.59 X 

X X 3:47.99 400 Free Relay X X 4:17.19 

X 7:25.99 7:25.99 800 Free Relay X X 8:45.59 

2:39.19 2:17.99 X 200 Medley Relay 3:03.29 2:35.99 X 

X X 4:25.49 400 Medley Relay X X 5:02.59 
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 2019-20 SOUTH CAROLINA SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TIME STANDARDS  

 

Girls Short Course Boys Short Course 

     OPEN Event OPEN 

                                    26.59 50 Free 23.49 

                                     56.79 100 Free :50.69 

2:04.39 200 Free 1:51.49 

5:29.19 500 Free 5:11.39 

11:20.09 1000 Free 10:40.09 

19:15.09 1650 Free 18:09.09 

   

1:04.69 100 Back 57.39 

2:20.69 200 Back 2:06.69 

   

1:14.49 100 Breast 1:06.49 

2:41.29 200 Breast 2:24.59 

   

1:03.99 100 Fly 56.79 

2:22.89 200 Fly 2:12.99 

   

2:22.59 200 IM 2:04.29 

5:04.49 400 IM 4:29.19 

1:45.99 200 Free Relay 1:34.09 

3:48.39 400 Free Relay 3:22.79 

8:17.99 800 Free Relay 7:25.99 

2:02.99 200 Medley Relay 1:47.29 

4:23.09 400 Medley Relay 3:52.39 

 

 

Girls Long Course Boys Long Course 

     OPEN Event OPEN 

                                    30.69 50 Free 27.49 

                                    1:05.99 100 Free 59.99 

2:21.59 200 Free 2:11.39 

4:57.69 400 Free 4:41.69 

10:14.29 800 Free 9:36.39 

19:50.89 1500 Free 18:46.09 

   

1:15.69 100 Back 1:08.89 

2:42.09 200 Back 2:28.89 

   

1:25.39 100 Breast 1:16.99 

3:05.39 200 Breast 2:48.39 

   

1:13.39 100 Fly 1:05.89 

2:41.39 200 Fly 2:27.99 

   

2:41.29 200 IM 2:27.89 

5:47.09 400 IM 5:26.09 

2:03.79 200 Free Relay 1:50.09 

4:23.99 400 Free Relay 3:59.99 

9:26.39 800 Free Relay 8:45.59 

2:24.29 200 Medley Relay 2:10.89 

5:06.39 400 Medley Relay 4:36.89 
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